	TO-1595 REC	U. S. Dept. of Commerce		
(Rev. 6.	/93)	Patent and Trademark Office		
OWR N	0. 0651-0011			
8-3	To the Honorab.  Please record the attach	101132502 :: ed original document 20f		
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	CHU Yi-Hwa	Name: Meritor Light Vehicle Systems-France		
	AUG 3 0 1999	Internal Address: <u>Same as address</u>		
	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 105, route d'Orleans		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Country: BP 28 - 45600 Sully Sur Loire - FRANCE		
	X Assignment Merger			
	Security Agt Change of	City: State: Zip:		
	Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes _X_ No		
	Other			
	Execution Date: June 15, 1999	_		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): To	be determined.		
	If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date is: June 15, 1999		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).		
09/01/19	DO VETTALL ARABABA ARABABA			
09/01/1999 YGIZAN 00000050 09332291				
02 FC:58	,			
	40.00 00			
	,	Yes _XNo		
	40.00 00			
02 FC:58	Additional numbers attached:  Name and address of party to whom correspon	dence 6. Total no. of applications and		
5. Name:	Additional numbers attached:  Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:  Theodore W. Olds, Esq.	dence 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
5. Name:	Additional numbers attached:  Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:  Theodore W. Olds, Esq. Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C.	Total no. of applications and patents involved		
5. Name:	Additional numbers attached:  Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:  Theodore W. Olds, Esq. Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C.	dence 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:		
5. Name:	Additional numbers attached:  Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:  Theodore W. Olds, Esq. Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C.  Address: 1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite  Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 08-2789		
5. Name: Internal	Additional numbers attached:  Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:  Theodore W. Olds, Esq. Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C.  Address: 1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite  Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304  Address: 1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite  Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 483	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 08-2789		
5. Name: Internal	Additional numbers attached:  Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:  Theodore W. Olds, Esq. Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C.  Address: 1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite  Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304  Address: 1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite  Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 483  DO NO  Statement and signature. To the best of my kname any attached copy is a true copy of the original Signature  Signature  John Reg	dence  6. Total no. of applications and patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 08-2789  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  OT USE THIS SPACE		

I.

VINCENT SESTEMBNT

WHEREAS. CHU Yi-Hwa.	, whose post office addresses appear	betow (hereinafter
ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvement	יים יים יים יים יים או או	
nner for supporting a window in a vehicl	e door window lifter".µ	
(hereinafter referred to as THE INVENTION) for which an applicat	ion for United States Letters Patent was fi	led on
Serial Number	VOTEMO _EDANCE	
WHEREAS		
whose post office address is 105, route d'Orléan	s - BP 28 - 45600 SULLY SU	R LOIRE
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring and throughout the world;	the entire right, title and interest in and	to the same in the
NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consider presents do sell, assign and transfer until said ASSIGNEE, the throughout the United States of America, including any and continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the eninctuding the right to apply for patents and inventor certifical ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world throughout the world and the said and throughout the world and throughout throughout the world and throughout throughout the world and throughout througho	entire right, title and interest in and to all United States Letters Patent grante tire right, title and interest in and to said tes in respect thereof and to claim pric and all other available international conv faddition, utility models, patents of imp	to said invention a sid on any division, dinvention through ority pursuant to refertions and treaties:
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any document and maintenance of said application or any other patent apprountries for said invention, including additional documents that all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, with communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commist Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and	lication(s) or inventor certificate(s) in t may be required to affirm the rights of a thout further consideration and at Assi information concerning the invention that behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be application or patent encompassed with ssignor's heirs, executors, administrate sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue and interest in and to the same, for Assi	the United States and ASSIGNEE in and to so IGNEE's expense, to tare within ASSIGNOR required of ASSIGN in the terms of this ers and other legal required any and all United IGNEE's sole use and
for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and	i successors, to the full end of the term i	
		tor which such Letter
be granted, as many and enthery as the same would have been	held by Assignor had this assignmen	randsale not been n
	held by Assignor had this assignmen	randsale not been n
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	held by Assignor had this assignmen	randsale not been n
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	theld by Assignor had this assignment	r and sale not been n
	theld by Assignor had this assignment	randsale not been n
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	theld by Assignor had this assignment	r and sale not been n
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	theld by Assignor had this assignment	r and sale not been n
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	SUR LOIRE France	r and sale not been n
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	theld by Assignor had this assignment	y June 99
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	SUR LOIRE France	y June 99
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	SUR LOIRE France	y June 99
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	SUR LOIRE France	y June 99
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	SUR LOIRE France  15 To  Date  55.	y June 99
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	SUR LOIRE France	y June 99
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	SUR LOIRE France  15 To  Date  55.	y June 99
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	SUR LOIRE France  15 To  Date  55.	y June 99
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	SUR LOIRE France  15 To  Date  55.	y June 99
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	SUR LOIRE France  15 To  Date  55.	y June 99
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	SUR LOIRE France  15 To  Date  55.	y June 99
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	SUR LOIRE France  15 To  Date  55.	(Muartanae prifer
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	SUR LOTRE France  SS.  Notary Public	(Muartanae prifer
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	SUR LOTRE France  SS.  Notary Public	Museuman prior
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	SUR LOIRE France  15 Th  Date  Notary Public	(Numerana prim
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	SUR LOTRE France  SS.  Notary Public	Warena prim
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	SUR LOIRE France  15 Th  Date  Notary Public	(Numerana prim
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	SUR LOIRE France  15 Th  Date  Notary Public	(Numerana prim
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	SUR LOIRE France  15 Th  Date  Notary Public	(Numerana prim
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	SUR LOIRE France  15 Th  Date  Notary Public	(Numerana prim
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	SUR LOTRE France  15 Th  Date  Notary Public  Date	(Numerana prim
M. CHU Yi-Hwa	SUR LOIRE France  15 Th  Date  Notary Public	(Numerana prim

PATENT REEL: 010201 FRAME: 0465